U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

WYO 11 2399	RECOR	101208356
the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trac	demarks. Please record the att

Muli 11:2399 1 101	208356		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): IMS Waylite, Inc.    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: International Mill Service, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1155 Business Center Drive  City: Horsham State: PA ZIP: 19044-3454  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation - State  Pennsylvania  Other  If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YES NO  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Trademark Application Number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,659,767		
Additional number(s) attached?   YES   NO			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name: Christopher R. Lewis Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\omega}\$ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 980  City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Christopher R. Lewis Name of Person Signing	Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  November 19, 1999  Date  T sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detacl			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	•		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			

**IMS-100US** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMS Waylite, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania Corporation having a principal place of business at 1155 Business Center Drive, Horsham, PA 19044-3454, has adopted the trademark WAYLITE (the "Mark") for expanded lightweight slag for use in building materials and construction, and has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark and has not abandoned the Mark:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of Registration No. 1,659,767 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Mark;

WHEREAS, International Mill Service, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Pennsylvania Corporation having a principal place of business at 1155 Business Center Drive, Horsham, PA 19044-3454, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof as set forth herein, and including the right to sue for any past infringement and collect any damages as a result of such infringement.

Assignor agrees to forward to Assignee any tags, labels, brochures, advertisements, or catalogs bearing the Mark and to advise Assignee of any correspondence, inquiries, or orders pertaining to the Mark.

> IMS Waylite, Inc. heart Halle

Name: Leon Z. Heller

Title: Vice President, Secretary &

General Counsel

Dated:

**RECORDED: 11/23/1999** 

TRADEMARK PAGE.003

REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0875